1 / 19
Instructions for Use
LeSifterTM Left Atrial Appendage Closure Device
1. Device Description
1.1. Device component description
The Left Atrial ppendage (LAA) Closure Device consists of the LAA occluder and a Access
System (Delivery System and Guiding System), where the occluder is pre-loaded into the
Delivery System. The Guiding System include a Dilation Tube and a Guiding sheath. The

• At 135°measure from the top of the mitral valve annulus to a point approximately 2 cm
from tip of the ‘’limbus.’’
2 Determine the greatest width (i.e.diameter) measurement.
3 Record LAA ostium width and LAA depth measurements. Use Table 2 as a guide for size
selection.
Measured maximum LAA ostium width must be ≥14.0mm and≤32.0mm to accommodate
available Occluder sizes.
Note：Successful device sizing is dependent on multiple imaging views.
Note：The maximum LAA ostium width and depth measurements determine Occluder size
selection.
Table 2 :LeSifterTM Device Selection
Model
Max LAA Ostium
Width(mm)
Occluder Size(mm)
YFDQ-20-1/ YFDQ-20-2 14~18 20
YFDQ-24-1/ YFDQ-24-2 17~21 24
YFDQ-27-1/ YFDQ-27-2 19~24 27
YFDQ-31-1/ YFDQ-31-2 22~28 31
YFDQ-35-1/ YFDQ-35-2 25~32 35
12.2. Equipment Needed for implantation Procedure
 Venous Introducer (optional)
 Standard transseptal access system
 0.035 in (0.89mm) guidewire (exchange length support)